#### New Jersey State Board of Education

## Wednesday, February 2, 2022

#### Agenda

9:00 a.m.	Meeting convenes via teleconference and adjourns immediately to Executive Session to discuss personnel and legal issues.
10:00 a.m.	Meeting reconvenes to consider the agenda.

### **Pledge of Allegiance**

### **Approval of Minutes of The Meeting Conducted on:**

• <u>January 5, 2022</u>

### **President's Reports**

- Report of the New Permanent Student Representative, Maura Baker
- State Board Committee Reports

### **Commissioner's Reports**

- New Jersey Career and Technical Education (CTE) Building Pathways for Success
- <u>Resolution in Recognition of Career and Technical Education Month</u>

### **Items for Consideration**

\*Items scheduled for a vote are marked with an asterisk.

#### \*A. <u>Appointment(s)</u> (Office of the Commissioner)

Commissioner's Recommendation: That the State Board approve the appointment(s) pursuant to N.J.A.C. 6A:2.

# \*B. <u>Certification of School Districts</u>

(Division of Field and Support Services)

Commissioner's Recommendation: That the State Board certify for a period of three years, those school districts recommended by the Commissioner, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 18A:7A-14a and b.

# \*C. State Board of Examiners and Certification

(Division of Field and Support Services)

#### Presentation

Commissioner's Recommendation:
That the State Board approve for publication in the *New Jersey Register* the new rules at N.J.A.C. 6A:9B, State
Board of Examiners and Certification, pertaining to a five-year pilot program for issuance of a limited certificate of eligibility (limited CE) and a limited certificate of eligibility with advanced standing (limited CEAS) in an instructional area for candidates who meet certain requirements pursuant to P.L. 2021, c. 224.

## \*D. <u>Standards and Assessments</u>

Presentation

(Division of Teaching and Learning Services)

First Discussion

Proposal

Commissioner's Recommendation: That the State Board discuss the amendments to N.J.A.C. 6A:8, Standards and Assessment, that set forth the requirements for the Bridge Year Pilot Program, pursuant to P.L. 2020, c. 41.

Presentation

### \*E. <u>Qualified Zone Academy Bonds</u>

(Division of Finance and Business Services)

Adoption

Commissioner's Recommendation: That the State Board approve the readoption without amendments of the rules at N.J.A.C. 6A:25, Qualified Zone Academy Bonds, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 18A:4-15, 18A:7G-26, and 18A:36A-18 and 26 U.S.C.§ 54E.

#### \*F. <u>Resolution to Establish Proficiency Level Cut Scores Standards for the New Jersey</u> <u>Graduation Proficiency Assessment</u> (Division of Teaching and Learning Services)

Adoption Resolution Commissioner's Recommendation: That the State Board adopt the resolution approving the New Jersey Graduation Proficiency Assessment proficiency level cut scores for English Language Arts and Mathematics, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 6A:8-4.1.

# **New Business**

# Adjournment

# Public Testimony—Accepting Written Testimony Only

• Bilingual Education (proposal level amendments)